Page
Benetrans EN50306
70
No.8 Yuanzhong Road, Cihu, Maanshan
0555-8222868-801

cross section
Nominal diame-
ter of insulation
Overall diameter
Resistance of
conductor
at 20℃
Average
Weight
Fire
load
approx.
TYPE NO.
max.
nxmm2 mm mm Ω/km Kg/km MJ/km
2x0.5 1.30 4.00±0.20 40.1 27 245 713B10201
4x0.5 1.30 4.50±0.20 40.1 37 305 713B10401
5x0.5 1.30 5.00±0.20 40.1 46 375 713B10501
12x0.5 1.30 6.90±0.30 40.1 90 660 713B11201
25x0.5 1.30 9.50±0.30 40.1 171 1175 713B12501
2x0.75 1.52 4.40±0.20 26.7 34 290 713B10202
4x0.75 1.52 5.00±0.20 26.7 50 355 713B10402
10x0.75 1.52 7.70±0.30 26.7 113 750 713B11002
2x1 1.67 4.70±0.20 20 41 320 713B10203
3x1 1.67 5.00±0.20 20 50 350 713B10303
4x1 1.67 5.50±0.20 20 61 405 713B10403
12x1 1.67 8.60±0.30 20 158 920 713B11203
20x1 1.67 11.20±0.40 20 266 1600 713B12003
2x1.5 2.04 5.40±0.30 13.7 57 420 713B10204
3x1.5 2.04 5.80±0.30 13.7 72 465 713B10304
3G1.5 2.04 5.80±0.30 13.7 72 465 713B10304G
4G1.5 2.04 6.50±0.30 13.7 90 570 713B10404G
5G1.5 2.04 7.20±0.30 13.7 112 705 713B10504G
6x1.5 2.04 7.90±0.30 13.7 135 855 713B10604G
7G1.5 2.04 8.40±0.30 13.7 156 1000 713B10704G
10x1.5 2.04 10.00±0.30 13.7 210 1180 713B11004
18x1.5 2.04 12.5±0.40 13.7 360 1950 713B11804
2x2.5 2.55 6.60±0.30 8.21 85 630 713B10205
3x2.5 2.55 7.00±0.30 8.21 105 690 713B10305
4G2.5 2.55 7.90±0.30 8.21 135 865 713B10405G
12x2.5 2.55 12.60±0.40 8.21 360 1975 713B11205
Note: G:(earth)=Green-Yellow.
Page
Benetrans EN50306
72

section
Nominal diame-
ter of insulation
Overall diameter
Resistance of
conductor
at 20℃
Average
Weight
Fire
load
approx.
TYPE NO.
max.
nxmm2 mm mm Ω/km Kg/km MJ/km
2x0.5 3.1 4.30±0.30 40.1 33 255 715B20201
3x0.5 3.3 4.50±0.30 40.1 38 300 715B20301
4x0.5 3.6 4.80±0.30 40.1 45 335 715B20401
6x0.5 4.6 5.90±0.30 40.1 69 470 715B20601
9x0.5 5.8 7.20±0.30 40.1 97 640 715B20901
10x0.5 5.8 7.20±0.30 40.1 101 625 715B21001
12x0.5 6.0 7.60±0.30 40.1 116 735 715B21201
15x0.5 6.8 8.50±0.30 40.1 135 880 715B21501
16x0.5 6.8 8.50±0.40 40.1 147 945 715B21601
25x0.5 8.6 10.30±0.40 40.1 213 1260 715B22501
2x2x0.5 5.0 6.40±0.30 41.4 69 650 719B20201
3x2x0.5 5.4 6.90±0.30 41.4 82 580 719B20301
4x2x0.5 6.4 8.00±0.30 41.4 101 745 719B20401
5x2x0.5 8.5 9.30±0.30 41.4 136 780 719B20501
6x2x0.5 7.7 9.20±0.30 41.4 148 1040 719B20601
2x0.75 3.6 4.80±0.30 26.7 42 315 715B20202
3x0.75 3.9 5.00±0.30 26.7 50 320 715B20302
4x0.75 4.3 5.50±0.30 26.7 63 380 715B20402
8x0.75 6.4 7.80±0.30 26.7 123 815 715B20802
16x0.75 8.1 9.70±0.30 26.7 204 1110 715B21602
2x2x0.75 6.2 7.80±0.30 26.7 93 725 719B20202
3x2x0.75 6.7 8.30±0.30 26.7 108 795 719B20302
2x1 3.8 5.00±0.30 20 50 345 715B20203
3x1 4.2 5.50±0.30 20 62 390 715B20303
4x1 4.5 5.80±0.30 20 79 430 715B20403
6x1 5.9 7.30±0.30 20 110 680 715B20603
2x2x1 6.9 8.50±0.30 20.7 107 830 719B20203
2x1.5 4.6 5.80±0.30 13.7 74 455 715B20204
3x1.5 4.9 6.20±0.30 13.7 86 505 715B20304
4x1.5 5.4 6.70±0.30 13.7 106 570 715B20404
12x1.5 9.2 11.00±0.40 13.7 281 1370 715B21204
2x2x1.5 8.3 10.00±0.40 14.2 164 1180 719B20204
2x2.5 5.7 7.00±0.30 8.21 105 665 715B20205
Note: G:(earth)=Green-Yellow.
Page
Benetrans EN50306
73